www.ek-group.com 36
CONTROL  AND CONNECTION CABLES
GAALFLEX® CONTROL H05V2-K/MTW/TEW
GAALFLEX® CONTROL H07V2-K/MTW/TEW
PVC insulated single conductor 300/500 V, 450/750 V and 600 V for UL/CSA
Features:
FLEXIBLE CONDUCTOR
ON REQUEST GREEN/YELLOW ACC. TO NFPA 79 2018 EDITION

AWG
no.*)
Outer-Ø
ca.mm
± 10%
Copper
weight
kg/km
Cable
weight approx.
kg/km
No.of cores
x cross section
n x mm2
31350F01010A06 6 8,2 154 175 16
31350F01010A01 1 13,5 480 500 50
31350F01010A2C 2/0 15,6 672 770 70
31350F01010A3C 3/0 17,8 912 1105 95
31350F01010A4C 4/0 19,4 1152 1351 120
H05V2-K UL/CSA/CE
H07V2-K UL/CSA/CE
Part no.
AWG
no.*)
Outer-Ø
ca.mm
± 10%
Copper
weight
kg/km
Cable
weight approx.
kg/km
No.of cores
x cross section
n x mm2
31350F01010A24 24 2,3 2,3 6 0,23
31350F01010A22 22 2,4 3,5 7 0,35
31350F01010A21 21 2,5 4,8 9 0,50
31350F01010A19 19 2,7 7,2 12 0,75
31350F01010A18 18 2,9 9,6 16 1
Part no.
AWG
no.*)
Outer-Ø
ca.mm
± 10%
Copper
weight
kg/km
Cable
weight approx.
kg/km
No.of cores
x cross section
n x mm2
31350F01010A16 16 3,1 14,4 24 1,5
31350F01010A14 14 3,7 24 33 2,5
31350F01010A12 12 4,2 38,4 42 4
31350F01010A10 10 4,8 58 65 6
31350F01010A08 8 6,3 96 110 10
31350F01010A04 4 9,7 240 260 25
31350F01010A02 2 11 336 380 35
Other dimension and colours available on request.